484 47 3905 00   6/12/2019
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
EXPANSION VALVE COIL − UNCASED
EAA4X
� 1−1/2 thru 5 Tons
� Vertical installation − upflow or downflow
� Bolt−on R−410A TXV metering device factory installed
on all models (equalizer tube brazed in)

2 484 47 3905 00
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
DIGIT POSITION 1 2 3 4 5 6, 7 8 9, 10 11 12
E A A 4 X 18 L 14 A 1
E = Evaporator
A = A Coil TYPE
A = Uncased, Vertical (Upflow/Downflow) INSTALLATION
4 = Environmentally Sound R−410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
18 = 18,000 BTUH = 1−1/2 tons
24 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
30 = 30,000 BTUH = 2−1/2 tons
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
37 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
42 = 42,000 BTUH = 3−1/2 tons
43 = 42,000 BTUH = 3−1/2 tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons
60 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons
61 = 60,000 BTUH = 5 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
L = Aluminum HAIRPIN MATERIAL
14 = 14−3/16”
17 = 17−1/2”
21 = 21”
24 = 24−1/2” WIDTH (matches furnace)
Sales Digit (Major Revision)
Engineering Digit (Minor Revision)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Expansion Valve Coil: EAA4X
484 47 3905 00 3
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
A05393
DIMENSIONAL DATA
UNIT A − in. (mm) B − in. (mm) C − in. (mm) SHIPPING WT. − lb. (kg)
EAA4X18L14A 13-5/8 (346) 13 (330) 5/8 (16) 22.0 (10)
EAA4X24L14A 17-3/4 (451) 13 (330) 5/8 (16) 26.5 (12)
EAA4X24L17A 17-1/4 (438) 16-5/16 (414) 5/8 (16) 29.0 (13)
EAA4X30L14A 21-7/8 (556) 13 (330) 3/4 (19) 33.0 (15)
EAA4X30L17A 21-7/16 (545) 16-5/16 (414) 3/4 (19) 33.0 (15)
EAA4X36L17A 23-9/16 (598) 16-5/16 (414) 3/4 (19) 36.5 (17)
EAA4X36L21A 23 (584) 19-13/16 (503) 3/4 (19) 37.5 (17)
EAA4X37L17A 23 (584) 16-5/16 (414) 3/4 (19) 37.5 (17)
EAA4X42L21A 25-1/16 (637) 19-13/16 (503) 7/8 (22) 40.0 (18)
EAA4X48L21A 25-5/16 (643) 19-13/16 (503) 7/8 (22) 49.0 (22)
EAA4X48L24A 24-13/16 (630) 23-5/16 (592) 7/8 (22) 51.0 (23)
EAA4X60L24A 31-1/16 (789) 23-5/16 (592) 7/8 (22) 57.0 (26)
EAA4X61L21A 31-1/16 (789) 19-13/16 (503) 7/8 (22) 57.0 (26)
dadams
Highlight
dadams
Highlight
dadams
Highlight
dadams
Highlight
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Expansion Valve Coil: EAA4X
4 484 47 3905 00
Specifications  subject to change without notice.
PERFORMANCE DATA
COOLING CAPACITIES (MBH) − R−410A REFRIGERANT
EAA4X
UNIT
SIZE
INDOOR COIL
AIR
SATURATED TEMPERATURE LEAVING EVAPORATOR �F (�C)
30 (-1) 35 (2) 40 (4) 45 (7) 50 (10)
CFM EWB TC SHC BF TC SHC BF TC SHC BF TC SHC BF TC SHC BF
18L14
450